Clinton County Conservation District Plan Review Fee Schedule

Effective Date: April 1, 2015

Erosion & Sediment Pollution Control Plan Review

The following fees will be charged by the Clinton County Conservation District for Erosion and Sediment Pollution Control (E&SPC) Plan reviews as authorized by Act 217—The Conservation District Law. Applications will not be accepted for review without the appropriate fee, a completed application form and the required plan.

004

Residential, Charitable, Religious, Educational, Environmental Organizations, & Municipal Authorities

0 - 0.25 acres disturbed	\$70	
0.26 - 0.99 acres disturbed	\$125	
1 – 2.99 acres disturbed	\$210 *NPDES Permit Required	
3 – 4.99 acres disturbed	\$320 * NPDES Permit Required	
5 acres and over disturbed	\$370 plus \$25 per acre over 5 acres	* NPDES Permit Required

^{*}This includes both private and public Charitable, Religious, Educational, Environmental Organizations, and municipal authorities. It requires confirmation of status with the final decision made by the District Manager.

Residential Subdivisions, Industrial, Commercial

Less than 1 acre disturbed	\$370
1-2.5 acres disturbed	\$525 * NPDES Permit Required
2.51 – 4.99 acres disturbed	* NPDES Permit Required
5 – 9.99 acres disturbed	\$1050 * NPDES Permit Required
10 – 14.99 acres disturbed	\$1315 * NPDES Permit Required
15 – 24.99 acres disturbed	\$1575 * NPDES Permit Required
Over 25 acres disturbed	\$1680 plus \$50 per acre over 25 acres * NPDES Permit Required

Industrial, Commercial (Non-Structural)

0 – 0.5 acres disturbed	\$110
0.5 - 0.99 acres disturbed	\$220
Not Applicable over 1 acre	

Timber Harvesting (TOTAL Tract Size)

0 – 99 acres	\$110
100 – 199 acres	\$160
200 – 299 acres	\$220 * E&S Permit May be Required
300 – 399 acres	\$270 * E&S Permit May be Required
400 – 499 acres	\$330 * E&S Permit May be Required
500 or more acres	\$370, plus \$50 per 100 acres over 500 acres
	* E&S Permit May be Required

Agricultural

0 – 0.25 acres disturbed	\$110	
0.26 - 0.99 acres disturbed	\$220	
1 – 2.99 acres disturbed	\$330 *with NPDES Permit	
3 – 4.99 acres disturbed	\$440 *with NPDES Permit	
5 acres and over disturbed	\$550, plus \$25 per acre over 5 acres	* NPDES Permit Required

Chapter 105 General Permits (E&S Plan Reviews)

No Fee

^{**}All Erosion & Sediment Pollution Control Plan fees are to be made payable to the Clinton County Conservation District

National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Permits

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, through mandates from Federal Law, requires a fee for construction activities based on the disturbed acreage of a project. These fees are separate from the Erosion and Sediment Pollution Control Plan Review Fees. These fees are based on the following criteria:

NPDES Permit Criteria	Permit Required	<u>Fees</u>
1 acre disturbance NOT in High Quality or Exceptional Value	NPDES General Permit	\$500 – Payable to the Clinton County Clean Water Fund
watersheds; or if project will not discharge pollutants or toxins		\$100 per disturbed acre – Payable to the Commonwealth of PA Clean Water Fund (.5 acres or above round up, always round to the even hundred dollar)
1 acre disturbance and in High Quality or Exceptional Value watersheds, or if project will discharge pollutants or toxins	NPDES Individual Permit	\$1,500 – Payable to the Clinton County Clean Water Fund \$100 per disturbed acre – Payable to the Commonwealth of
		PA Clean Water Fund (.5 acres or above round up, always round to the even hundred dollar)

General Permits

Under Section 17 of the Ch.105 Dam Safety Encroachments Act, the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection has delegated its regulatory functions associated with General Permits 1 through 9 to the Clinton County Conservation District. The fees associated with these permits are determined by the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection and should be made payable to the Clinton County Clean Water Fund.

GP-1	Fish Habitat Enhancement Structures	\$50
GP-2	Small Docks and Boat Launching Ramps	\$175
GP-3	Bank Rehabilitation, Bank Protection and Gravel Bar Removal	\$250
GP-4	Intake and Outfall Structures	\$200
GP-5	Utility Line Stream Crossings	\$250
GP-6	Agricultural Crossing and Ramps	\$50
GP-7	Minor Road Crossings	\$350
GP-8	Temporary Road Crossings	\$175
GP-9	Agricultural Activities	\$50